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Chair
Joseph (Joe) G. Loschiavo

Environmental Associate

DuPont Company, Spruance Plant

Plant 2, Safety, Health, & 

    Environmental Office Complex

5401 Jefferson Davis Highway

Richmond, Virginia 23234

(804) 383-3911 (f) 383-4952

Joe.G.Loschiavo-1@usa.dupont.com
Appointment expires 12/31/08

Vice – Chair
Lowell Smith

2548 Crums Church Road

Berryville, Virginia 22611

(540) 955-1844

lowsmith@mail2Scientist.com 

Appointment expires 12/31/08
Members
Daniel F. Ancona, III

Renewable Energy Project Manager

Princeton Energy Resources

    International

1700 Rockville Pike, Suite 550

Rockville, Maryland 20852

(703) 507-7138 (f) (301) 230-1232

dancona@perihq.com
Appointment expires 12/31/09

Carmine Battafarano

Vice President, Technical Services
Burns and Roe Services Corporation
2809 S. Lynnhaven Road, Suite 100

Virginia Beach, Virginia  23452

(757) 340-1107, Ext. 210 (f) 340-5137

cbattafarano@roe.com
Appointment expires 12/31/09


Brian T. Castelli
Executive Vice President & COO
Alliance to Save Energy

1200 18th Street, NW

Suite 900

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 530-2209 (f) 331-9588
bcastelli@ase.org
Web:  www.ase.org
Appointment expires 12/31/09
James (Jim) Christman, Esquire

Hunton & Williams

Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

951 East Byrd Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219-4074

(804) 788-8368 (f) 788-8218

jchristman@hunton.com
Appointment expires 12/31/09
Dan Demers

Supervisor, Crane & Straddle Carrier

    Maintenance, NIT

Virginia International Terminals, Inc.

CDR Maintenance Facility

7737 Hampton Boulevard

Norfolk, Virginia 23505

(757) 440-2887 (f) 440-2864

ddemers@vit.org
Appointment expires 12/31/09
L. Evans Drake

Leader-Responsible Care
Honeywell, Inc.
P. O. Box 761

Hopewell, Virginia  23860

(804) 541-5732 (f) 541-5559

evans.drake@honeywell.com 

Appointment expires 12/31/09

Mark Feltner
Environmental Scientist
Technical Services Division
Hampton Roads Sanitation District

1436 Air Rail Avenue

Virginia Beach, VA  23455

(757) 460- 4254 (f) 460-2372
mfeltner@hrsd.com
Appointment expires 12/31/09

Douglas (Doug) J. Feuerbach

Environmental Engineer

Dynax America Corporation

568 East Park Drive

Roanoke, Virginia 24019

(540) 777-9471 (f) 966-6610

dfeuerbach@dxa.com
Appointment expires 12/31/08

Charles (Charlie) D. Forbes, CPM

Assistant Director

Solid Waste Disposal & Resource Recovery

Fairfax County Department of Public Works and Environmental Services

12000 Government Center Parkway

Suite 458

Fairfax, Virginia  22035

(703) 324-5047 (f) 324-3950

Charles.Forbes@fairfaxcounty.gov
Appointment expires 12/31/08
Ted D. Handel, Ph.D.

Ted Handel & Associates

75 Walnut Drive, NW

Christiansburg, Virginia 24073

(877) 397-5311 (f) (540) 953-2431

thandel@gmail.com
Appointment expires 12/31/08


Paige Holt

Alliant Techsystems

Radford Army Ammunition Plant

P. O. Box 1

Radford, Virginia 24143-0100

(540) 639-8658 (f) 639-8109
paige.holt@atk.com

Appointment expires 12/31/09
Joseph Herrmann
Regional Environmental Specialist
Covanta Energy, Inc

3908 Festival Spirit Way

Dumfries, VA  22025

Cell:  (571) 236-9234 (f) (703) 690-4223
Joseph_Herrmann@CovantaEnergy.com
Appointment expires 12/31/09

Daniel (Dan) R. Holmes

Piedmont Environmental Council

P. O. Box 266

Orange, Virginia 22960

(540) 672-0141 (f) 672-6265

dholmes@pecva.org
Appointment expires 12/31/08
Timothy P. Mallan

Environmental Affairs Manager

Appalachian Power Company
P. O. Box 1986

Charleston, West Virginia 25327-1986
(304) 348-4136 (f) 348-4126
tpmallan@aep.com
Appointment expires 12/31/09

Samuel B. McLaughlin, PhD

76 Briar Patch Lane

Raphine, VA  24472

(540) 348-4342

lochlainnsbp@earthlink.net
Appointment expires 12/31/09

Gerald (Jerry) L. Pellett, PhD
Mail Stop 168

NASA Langley Research Center

Hampton, Virginia 23681

(757) 864-6241 (f) 864-6243

g.l.pellett@larc.nasa.gov

Appointment expires 12/31/09
Stephen (Steve) L. Pierett

Environmental Manager

Volvo Trucks North America, Inc.

New River Valley Plant

4881 Cougar Trail Road

Dublin, Virginia  24084

(540) 674-7730 (f) 674-7956

stephen.pierett@volvo.com
Appointment expires 12/31/08
Sheryl Raulston

Environmental Affairs Manager

International Paper

P. O. Box 178

Franklin, Virginia 23851

(757) 569-4558 (f) 569-5256

Sheryl.Raulston@ipaper.com
Appointment expires 12/31/09
John V. Roland
Director of Engineering & 

     Environmental Affairs

Virginia Asphalt Association, Inc.

6900 Patterson Avenue

Richmond, Virginia 23226

(804)288-3169 (f) 288-4551

vaasphaltjohn@erols.com
Appointment expires 12/31/08


Wilmer N. Stoneman, III CAE

Associate Director

Governmental Relations Department
Virginia Farm Bureau Federation

P. O. Box 27552

Richmond, Virginia 23261-7552

(804) 290-1000 (f) 290-1099

wston@vafb.com
Appointment expires 12/31/08

Cathy C. Taylor

Director

Electric Environmental Services

Dominion Generation

5000 Dominion Boulevard

Glen Allen, Virginia 23060

(804) 273-2929 (f) 273-3410

Cathy.C.Taylor@dom.com
Appointment expires 12/31/08
Stephanie A. Woolf

Director

Environmental, Health & Safety Office

Old Dominion University

4807 Hampton Boulevard

Hughes Hall - Room 2061

Norfolk, Virginia 23529

(757) 683-4495 (f) 683-6025

swoolf@odu.edu
Appointment expires 12/31/08
Air Board Liaison

Richard D. Langford

1106 Horseshoe Lane

Blacksburg, Virginia 24060

(540) 552-4996  

Cell (540) 239-6374

Richard@langfordmail.net
Department of Environmental
Quality Representative

Michael G. Dowd, Director
Air Quality Division
Department of Environmental Quality

P. O. Box 1105
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 698-4284 (f) 698-4510

mgdowd@deq.virginia.gov
Staff Board Liaison

Alma B. Banks
Air Quality Division

Department of Environmental Quality

Post Office Box 1105
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 698-4070 (f) 698-4510
abbanks@deq.virginia.gov

Staff Support

Richard Rasmussen, Director

Office of Small Business Assistance

Air Quality Division

Department of Environmental Quality

Post Office Box 1105
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 698-4394 (f) 698-4264
rgrasmussen@deq.virginia.gov

William (Bill) P. Hayden, Director
Office of Public Affairs

Policy Division

Department of Environmental Quality

P. O. Box 1105
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 698-4447 (f) 698-4453

wphayden@deq.virginia.gov
Cindy M. Berndt

Policy & Planning Manager

Office of Regulatory Affairs

Policy Division

Department of Environmental Quality

P. O. Box 1105
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 698-4378 (f) 698-4346

cmberndt@deq.virginia.gov

Robert (Bob) Mann, Director

Office of Air Regulatory Development

Air Quality Division

Department of Environmental Quality

P. O. Box 1105
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 698-4419 (f) 698-4510

ramann@deq.virginia.gov
Thomas (Tom) R. Ballou, Director
Office of Air Data Analysis and Planning
Air Quality Division

Department of Environmental Quality

P. O. Box 1105
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 698-4406 (f) 698-4510

trballou@deq.virginia.gov
Tamera M. Thompson, Director
Office of Air Permit Program

Air Quality Division

Department of Environmental Quality

P. O. Box 1105
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 698-4502 (f) 698-4510

tmthompson@deq.virginia.gov
Rodney Sobin

Office of Small Business Assistance

Air Quality Division

Department of Environmental Quality

P. O. Box 10009

Richmond, Virginia 23240

(804) 698-4382 (f) 698-4264

rsobin@deq.virginia.gov 
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